FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-1~

10-10-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

10-	101868041
RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET OF -1
	PATENTS ONLY
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License X Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Pulmonary Data Service	Instrumentation, Inc. 05 22 96
Name (line 2) a Colorado corporation	Formation Both
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Pulmonary Data Service,	Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a Colorado corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 908 Main Street	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 908 Main Street	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Louisville	CO/US 80027
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
1	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
09/2001 BTCN11 00000193 501374 5390668 FC:581 80.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Paç	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	and Telephone Number	303/376-5026
Name [Cynthia R. Smith			
Address (line 1)	Gorsuch Kirgis LLP			
Address (line 2)	Tower I, Suite 1000			
Address (line 3)	1515 Arapahoe Street			
Address (line 4)	Denver, CO 80202			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	jes of the atta	ched conveyance docu	iment #
If this document is signed by the first Patent Coope Enter only in has n	humber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number or the Pa Int Application Number(s) being filed together with a new Paten named executing inventor. PCT application number If a U.S. Application Number Into the been assigned.	atent Number (De	Pate 5390668 53	nt Number(s) 337739
Number of Pr	operties Enter the tota	il number of p	roperties involved.	# 2
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos Account ayment by deposit account or if additi De	sed Descar be consisted account		\$ 80.00 # 501374 Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

ynthia	ıR.	Smith

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR:

Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc., a Colorado corporation, whose address is: 901 Main Street, Louisville, Colorado 80027

hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE:

Pulmonary Data Service, Inc., a Colorado corporation, whose address is: 908 Main Street, Louisville, Colorado 80027

the full and exclusive right, title and interest

In and to any and all improvements relating to the disposable bacteria filter disclosed in the invention of Arlin D. Lehman, residing in Louisville, Colorado, found in:

United States Patent Serial No. 5,390,668 filed on June 22, 1993 and Patent issued on February 21, 1995 entitled "Disposable multitest bacteria filter",

United States Patent Serial No. 5,337,739 filed on August 14, 1992 and Patent issued on August 16, 1994 entitled "Disposable bacteria filter"

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in enforcing the Patents or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents and at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

VGE\57041\359657.01

PATENT REEL: 012219 FRAME: 0222 Executed this 5th day of October, 2000.

FERRARIS GROUP, INC.

y: Maris Maly,
David Malys Preside

David Malys, President

(level / 100)

State of New York)
County of Sove)

NYDC 203657871

Before me personally appeared <u>David</u> R. Malus, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deem this 14th day of November, 2000.

LINDA L. MCALPINE

Notary Public. State of New York

Qualified in Erie County

My Commission Expires 3:11-02

(Notary Public)

VGE\57041\359657.01

PATENT REEL: 012219 FRAME: 0223



MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$25.00 MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242

DP901088708

For office use only

961069285 C \$25.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 05-22-96 09:56

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

EECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on 1996, as prescribed by the Colorado Business Corporation Act, in the manner marked with an X elow: No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued. Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval. The name of the corporation is shanged to Pulmonary Data Service, Inc. PhiRD: The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued hares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: Not Applicable These amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date:Not_Applicable (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filling)	111137. 1176	name of the corporation is Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc. 1005
No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors X Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued. Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval. The name of the corporation is shanged to Pulmonary Data Service, Inc. THIRD: The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued hares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: Not Applicable These amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: Not Applicable (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, In By The Date Complete Its secretary		The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on May 22
No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors X Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued. Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval. The name of the componation is shanged to Pulmonary Data Service, Inc. THIRD: The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued hares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: Not Applicable These amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: Not Applicable (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filling) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, In By Its secretary	below:	, == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == , == ,
Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval. The name of the corporation is shanged to Pulmonary Data Service, Inc. THIRD: The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued hares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: Not Applicable These amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: Not Applicable (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, In By The Applicable (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing)	·	No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators
Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval. The name of the corporation is shanged to Pulmonary Data Service, Inc. THIRD: The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued hares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: Not Applicable These amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filling) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, In By Harmonian Data Service Instrumentation, In		No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors
amendment was sufficient for approval. The name of the corporation is shanged to Pulmonary Data Service, Inc. Pulmonary Data Service, Inc. Pulmonary Data Service, Inc. Pulmonary Data Service in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued hares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: Not Applicable These amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: Not Applicable (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, In By Its secretary	<u>X</u>	Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued.
Pulmonary Data Service, Inc. (HIRD: The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued hares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: Not Applicable (Not Applicable (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, In By The Reputation of issued and instrumentation of issued and instrumentation of issued that the pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation of issued and instrumentation of issued that the pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation of its pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation of Instrumentation of		
HIRD: The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued hares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: Not Applicable These amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: Not Applicable (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filling) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, In SOMPUTER UPDATE COMPLETE Its secretary		The name of the corporation is shanged to
hares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: Not Applicable f these amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: Not Applicable (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, In By		Pulmonary Data Service, Inc.
hares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: Not Applicable f these amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: Not Applicable (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, In By		
hares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: Not Applicable f these amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: Not Applicable (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, In By		
SOMPUTER UPDATE COMPLETE IS SECRETARY	these am	
PN By Title	f these am	
PN Title	f these am	
$oldsymbol{arphi}$	f these am	(Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc.
t en la companya de	f these am	(Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc. By Honor By Honor Revenue: By Honor By Honor Revenue: OMPUTER UPDATE COMPLETE Its secretary
	f these am	(Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc. By Honor By Honor Revenue: By Honor By Honor Revenue: OMPUTER UPDATE COMPLETE Its secretary
	these am	(Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc. By Home By Its secretary
	f these am	(Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc. By Holling By Its secretary
	f these am	(Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc. By Holling By Hol
	f these am	(Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc. By Holling By Hol
	f these am	(Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc. By Holling By Hol
	f these am	(Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Pulmonary Data Service Instrumentation, Inc. By Home By Its secretary

.../image_print_form.forte&doc_yr=1990&doc_type=1&doc_seq=088708&amd_yr=1996&am5/15/2001

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

REEL: 012219 FRAME: 0224